## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2766119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 018129 Frame 0351. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER S. CROWELL	07/21/2006
JOSEPH R. KLIM	07/21/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIMENSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	20 RESEARCH PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE G	
City:	OLD SAYBROOK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06475	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7490425

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

KEITH R. OBERT

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032611234

Email: kro@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: KEITH OBERT
Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5

Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 353.078

SIGNATURE: /Keith R. Obert/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Corrective Assignment Docs#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment Docs#page2.tif

502719515 REEL: 032458 FRAME: 0418

source=Corrective Assignment Docs#page3.tif
source=Corrective Assignment Docs#page4.tif
source=Corrective Assignment Docs#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032458 FRAME: 0419

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2744194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RECEIVING ect the NAME OF THE EXXXXXXXXXX PARTY 18129 Frame 0351. Assignor(s) hereby confirms
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER'S, CROWELL		07/21/2006
JOSEPH R. KLIM		07/21/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: DIMENSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Street Address:

Internal Address:

State/Country:

Postal Code:

City:

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7490425

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)261-5676

Phone:

2032611234

20 RESEARCH PARKWAY

SUITE G

06475

OLD SAYBROOK

CONNECTICUT

Email:

kro@warefressola.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:

KEITH OBERT

Address Line 1:

755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2:

BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5

Address Line 4:

MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 353.078

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEITH R. OBERT

PATENT REEL: 032458 FRAME: 0420

ORM PTO-1695 (Modified)  07-31-2006



103283822

Docket No.: 586C-078

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

180 Seumgs was was	Constitution of the attached original desiments or convibered
	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Christopher S. Crowell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joseph R. Klim	Name: 3Dimensional Communications, Inc.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Address: 6 Main Street
	Address. Vitalia States
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	=======================================
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Chester State/Prov.: CT
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 06412
Execution Date: July 21, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)   ☐ Yes  ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: July 21, 2006
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Paterit Application No. 1 mily date	at i alant italia)
/26/2006 FFANAEIA 00000003 11491558	
FC:8021 (40.00 UP)	
A. 177	Yes 🗷 No
Additional numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Melvin I. Stoltz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 25,934	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 51 Cherry Street	credited or debited to deposit account
,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Milford State/Prov.: CT	19-4512
Country: USA ZIP: 06460	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
	OSE THIS SPACE
3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing within	officer is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	The same of the sa
Melvin I, Stoltz	July 24, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature // Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and gocument:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trade

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Christopher S. Crowell and Joseph R. Klim, having post office addresses at 66-2A Tinker Lane, Lyme, Connecticut 06371 and 40 Edbert Drive, New Britain, Connecticut 06052 respectively, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in a Provisional Patent Application of the United States of America entitled FOLDABLE DISPLAY SYSTEM which application is identified by Melvin I. Stoltz File No. 586C-078; and Christopher S. Croyell Co. Date: 2

Dimensional Communications, Inc. Joseph R. Klim Date: 2/25/14
WHEREAS, SEXMANNIAL EXPLORATION OF 6 Main Street, Chester,
Connecticut 06412, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited: and

NOW, THEREFORE, based upon the foregoing recitals and the good and valuable consideration formed thereby, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted on said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions and discoveries, said applications for said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee; as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions and discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions and discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and

PATENT REEL: 032458 FRAME: 0422

enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns and which may be useful for establishing the acts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries. We also agree to provide any reasonable information or assistance to Assignee in any infringement actions Assignee shall decide to initiate in order to enforce the patent rights being transferred herein provided, however, all expenses incurred in such infringement actions shall be paid entirely by Assignee.

In testimony of which I have signed my name below, this 2/ day of July, 2006.

Mark M. a.a.
January Canvell
Christopher S. Crowell

In testimony of which I have signed my name below, this 21 day of July, 2006.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

RECORDED: 02/26/2014

: SS

COUNTY OF

day of July, 2006 before me appeared Christopher S. Crowell and On this Joseph R. Klim, to me known and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(Seal) Notary Public

**REEL: 032458 FRAME: 0423**